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[Legal Notice No. 87] 
POLICE ACT 1972 

(No.6 of 1972) 

THE POLICE (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 1995 

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 72 as read with section 
73(2) of the Police Act, the Minister hereby makes the following 
Regulations -

I. These Regulations may be cited as the Police (Amendment) 
Regulations, 1995. 

2. The Third Schedule to the Police Regulations, 1972, is hereby 
deleted and the following new Schedule substituted therefor -

"THIRD SCHEDULE 
(Regulation 12) 

Scale of Fees for Special Police Services 

(a) Rank For each hour or part thereof 
$30.00 
$25.00 
$20.00 
$15.00 

(b)(i) 

Gazetted Officer 
Inspector 
N.C.O. 
Constable 

Police Brass Band 
Government Functions 
Private Functions 
Commercial purposes 

(ii) Police String Band 
Government Functions 
Private Functions 
Commercial Purposes 

(c) Equipment 
Hire of Fire Trucks 
Residential 
Other private sites 

$300.00 
$350.00 
$500.00 

$300.00 
$350.00 
$500.00 

$700.00 
$600.00 
$160.00 
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(d) Explosive Ordinance Clearance 
Commercial Site $1,000.00 
Residential $400.00 
Other private sites $400.00 

(e) Certifications Fees per job 
Name screen $60.00 
Finger Print Search $90.00 

{O Patrol Boats Rates Charter rates per day 
PPB Class $8,200.00 
Fire Class $3,000.00 
Black Hawk $500.00 
DCP Class $100.00. " 

Dated at Honiara this fourteenth day of August, 1995. 

VICTOR NOELE 
Minister of Police 


