[Legal Notice No. 87]

## POLICE ACT 1972 (No. 6 of 1972)

## THE POLICE (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 1995

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 72 as read with section 73(2) of the Police Act, the Minister hereby makes the following Regulations -

- 1. These Regulations may be cited as the Police (Amendment) Regulations, 1995.
- 2. The Third Schedule to the Police Regulations, 1972, is hereby deleted and the following new Schedule substituted therefor -

## "THIRD SCHEDULE (Regulation 12)

Scale of Fees for Special Police Services

(a)	(a) Rank Gazetted Officer Inspector		For	each	hour	or	part thereof
							\$30.00
							\$25.00
N.C.O.						\$20.00	
	Con	stable					\$15.00
(b)(i	i)	Police Brass Bane	d				
		Government Functions				\$300.00	
		Private Functions	3				\$350.00
		Commercial purp	oses				\$500.00
(ii)		Police String Ban	d				
		Government Fune	ctions				\$300.00
		Private Functions	3				\$350.00
		Commercial Purp	oses				\$500.00
(c)	Equ	ipment					
	Hire of Fire Trucks						\$700.00
	Resi	dential					\$600.00
Othe		er private sites					\$160.00
(-)	Hire of Fire Trucks Residential						\$600.0
Otl		er private sites					\$160.0

(d)	Explosive Ordinance Clearance					
	Commercial Site	\$1,000.00				
	Residential	\$400.00				
	Other private sites	\$400.00				
(e)	Certifications	Fees per job				
	Name screen	\$60.00				
	Finger Print Search	\$90.00				
(f)	Patrol Boats Rates	Charter rates per day				
	PPB Class	\$8,200.00				
	Fire Class	\$3,000.00				
	Black Hawk	\$500.00				

Dated at Honiara this fourteenth day of August, 1995.

\$100.00."

DCP Class

VICTOR NGELE Minister of Police